margin cyber security services and
managed services

• Gross margin improvement also reflects cost
realignment and scale efficiencies delivered
through MergeCo

Acquisitions Contribution1,2 ($m)

• Post Acquisitions, base AUCloud business
will contribute ~25% of total revenue, with
the balance of revenue driving gross
margin accretion

1. Represent FY24F pro forma revenue contribution from each entity. Refer to Appendix A for basis of presentation and key assumptions. 2. FY24F Pro forma represents aggregated MergeCo financials as if the
Acquisitions and synergies occurred on 1 July 2023; FY25F is based on forecast on a MergeCo basis. 3. Cloud revenue includes other professional services, hardware and software support. 4. Gross margin %
presented on a pre-AASB16 basis.

FY24F Pro Forma Revenue

10

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

The below table is presented for illustrative purposes to show the impact on the balance sheet as if the Acquisitions and the Offer had occurred
at 31 December 20231

Pro Forma Balance Sheet as at 31 Dec 2023

$m AUCloud
Standalone2 Target Entities3 Acquisitions4 Offer5

(Minimum)
31 Dec 2023 Pro

Forma (Min)
Offer5

(Maximum)
31 Dec 2023 Pro

Forma (Max)
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 4.7 2.0 (20.5) 23.8 10.0 28.5 14.7
Trade and other receivables 1.8 1.8 - - 3.6 - 3.6
Prepayments 2.1 - - - 2.1 - 2.1
Total current assets 8.6 3.8 (20.5) 23.8 15.7 28.5 20.4
Non-current assets
Trade and other receivables - 0.2 - - 0.2 - 0.2
Prepayments 0.2 - - - 0.2 - 0.2
Property, plant and equipment 8.0 0.3 - - 8.3 - 8.3
ROU Assets 4.8 - - - 4.8 - 4.8
Goodwill and other Intangibles 0.3 - 29.6 - 29.9 - 29.9
Total non-current current assets 13.3 0.5 29.6 - 43.4 - 43.4
Total assets 21.9 4.3 9.1 23.8 59.1 28.5 63.8
Current liabilities
Trade payables and accruals 2.2 2.7 - - 4.9 - 4.9
Provisions 0.4 0.3 - - 0.7 - 0.7
Lease liabilities 1.3 - - - 1.3 - 1.3
Total current liabilities 3.9 3.0 - - 6.9 - 6.9
Non-current liabilities
Lease liabilities 2.9 - - - 2.9 - 2.9
Other long-term provisions 0.1 0.1 - - 0.2 - 0.2
Deferred consideration - - 2.0 - 2.0 - 2.0
Total non-current liabilities 3.0 0.1 2.0 - 5.1 - 5.1
Total liabilities 6.9 3.1 2.0 - 12.0 - 12.0
Net assets 15.0 1.2 7.1 23.8 47.1 28.5 51.8

1. Financial information presented on a post-AASB16 basis. Refer Appendix A for basis of presentation and key assumptions. 2. Represent AUCloud’s reviewed balance sheet as at 31 December 2023. 3. Represent
unaudited balance sheets of PCG and Venn at 31 December 2023 and Arado for 31 October 2023 adjusted for certain transactions required and accounting adjustments to occur prior to Completion. 4. Represents
the Acquisitions with the difference between the total consideration and deferred consideration and net assets of the target entities being reflected as goodwill and other intangible assets 5. The minimum Offer

[…]

basis post completion of the Offer and the Acquisitions. 5. The number of shares is calculated based on the Offer Price. The actual number of shares to be issued will be based on the lower of the 14 day VWAP prior
to completion and the Offer Price 6. The Company intends to grant options and performance rights representing up to 5% of the expanded share capital to senior management of the Company and Targets shortly
following completion of the Acquisitions. Vesting of the options and performance rights will be subject to the achievement of prescribed performance hurdles and employment conditions. 7. Market capitalisation is
calculated based on the Offer Price. 8. Calculated based on 31 Dec 2023 net cash of $10.0 million and $14.7 million in the minimum Offer and maximum Offer respectively deducted from indicative market
capitalisation.

Indicative Capital Structure and Use of Funds

Sources $m Uses $m

Offer (max) 30.0 Consideration for
Acquisitions1 28.0

Scrip 8.9 Working capital 8.5

Transaction costs2 1.5

Restructuring costs 0.9

Total 38.9 Total3 38.9

Indicative
Pro Forma Capital
Structure4

Min Offer ($25m) Max Offer ($30m)

Shares
Options/

Perf.
Rights

Fully
diluted
shares

Shares
Options/

Perf.
Rights

Fully
diluted
shares

Existing Shares 339.4 6.4 345.8 339.4 6.4 345.8

New Shares issued 833.3 - 833.3 1,001.2 - 1,001.2

New Shares issued as
Acquisition
consideration5

295.0 0.8 295.8 295.0 0.8 295.8

Options and perf.
rights granted6 - 73.7 73.7 - 82.1 82.1

Pro forma Shares on
Issue 1,467.7 80.9 1,548.6 1,635.6 89.3 1,724.9

Indicative Market
Capitalisation ($m)7 44.0 46.5 49.1 51.7

Implied Enterprise
Value ($m)8 34.0 36.5 34.4 37.0

13

Sources $m Uses $m

Offer (min) 25.0 Consideration for
Acquisitions1 28.0

Scrip 8.9 Working capital 3.8

Transaction costs2 1.2

Restructuring costs 0.9

Total 33.9 Total3 33.9

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Offer Summary

Equity Raising

$30.0 million pro rata accelerated renounceable entitlement offer (underwritten to $25.0 million), for the issue of a minimum 833.3 million new
ordinary shares (New Shares) and up to 1,001.2 million New Shares based on an offer ratio of 2.95 new ordinary shares for each existing ordinary